# KY COUNCIL ON POSTSECONDARY EDUCATION HWIF STEERING COMMITTEE



March 20, 2024 – 1:00 p.m. ET

Virtual meeting, viewable on CPE YouTube page:

https://www.youtube.com/c/KentuckyCouncilOnPostsecondaryEducationFrankfort

1:00-1:10	Introductory	Remarks
-----------	--------------	---------

Leslie Sizemore, PhD, EdS, OTR/L

CPE Associate Vice President, Workforce & Economic Initiatives

#### 1:10-1:20 HWIF Steering Committee Introductions

#### 1:20-1:30 **Purpose of HWIF**

Michaela Mineer

CPE Senior Associate, Healthcare Workforce Initiatives

#### 1:30-1:45 Overview of Regulations

Travis Powell

CPE Vice President & General Counsel

## 1:45-2:00 Review of Implementation Plan

Michaela Mineer

CPE Senior Associate, Healthcare Workforce Initiatives

#### 2:00-2:10 Implementation Plan Q&A

Michaela Mineer

CPE Senior Associate, Healthcare Workforce Initiatives

#### 2:10-2:20 Introduction to the HWIF Dashboard

Blake Nantz

CPE Senior Associate, Data, Research and Advanced Analytics

### 2:20-2:40 Discussion – HWIF Scoring Criteria

Michaela Mineer

CPE Senior Associate, Healthcare Workforce Initiatives

#### 2:40-2:50 Legislative Updates

Leslie Sizemore, PhD, EdS, OTR/L

CPE Associate Vice President, Workforce & Economic Initiatives

Upcoming Meetings: <a href="http://cpe.ky.gov/aboutus/meetings">http://cpe.ky.gov/aboutus/meetings</a>

Meeting Records: http://cpe.ky.gov/aboutus/records/

## 2:50-3:00 Future Meetings & Closing Remarks

Michaela Mineer

CPE Senior Associate, Healthcare Workforce Initiatives